

PROPOSAL

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ <u>6,500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,500⁰⁰</u>
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ <u>10,500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>10,500⁰⁰</u>
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$ <u>2,400⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,400⁰⁰</u>
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	100	\$ <u>110⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>11,000⁰⁰</u>
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, Comp., If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ <u>70⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>17,500⁰⁰</u>
6	Drum	UNIT	30	\$ <u>10⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	15	\$ <u>10⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>
8	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	12	\$ <u>10⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>120⁰⁰</u>
9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	9	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>900⁰⁰</u>
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	3	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>
11	Construction Sign 'D' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	UNIT	5	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>500⁰⁰</u>
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24")	UNIT	3	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18")	UNIT	2	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x24")	UNIT	1	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	Construction Sign 'I' (30"x12")	UNIT	1	\$ 100 ⁰⁰	\$ 100 ⁰⁰
17	Construction Sign 'J' (30"x12")	UNIT	6	\$ 100 ⁰⁰	\$ 600 ⁰⁰
18	Construction Sign 'K' (30"x12")	UNIT	9	\$ 100 ⁰⁰	\$ 900 ⁰⁰
19	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	1	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 1 ⁰⁰
20	Excavation, Test Pit If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 250 ⁰⁰
21	8" DIP Water Main	LF	2,060	\$ 156 ⁰⁰	\$ 321,360 ⁰⁰
22	1" Type K Copper Water Service	UNIT	831	\$ 11 ⁰⁰	\$ 9,141 ⁰⁰
23	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	47	\$ 1,400 ⁰⁰	\$ 65,800 ⁰⁰
24	Fire Hydrant Assembly	UNIT	4	\$ 7,800 ⁰⁰	\$ 31,200 ⁰⁰
25	8" Gate Valve	UNIT	5	\$ 4,800 ⁰⁰	\$ 24,000 ⁰⁰
26	8" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 4 ⁰⁰
27	6" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 4 ⁰⁰
28	8" Insertion Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 9,800 ⁰⁰	\$ 9,800 ⁰⁰
29	8"x6" Reducer	UNIT	1	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 1 ⁰⁰
30	8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ 1 ⁰⁰	\$ 1 ⁰⁰
31	Cut-In 8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ 3,200 ⁰⁰	\$ 3,200 ⁰⁰
32	6"x6" Wet Tap and Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 7,200 ⁰⁰	\$ 7,200 ⁰⁰

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	Concrete Encasement	LF	55	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,500⁰⁰</u>
34	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	15	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,250⁰⁰</u>
35	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	55	\$ <u>100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,500⁰⁰</u>
36	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	196	\$ <u>40⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,840⁰⁰</u>
37	Pavement Restoration	SY	2,150	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,150⁰⁰</u>
38	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	SY	200	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>
39	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	200	\$ <u>1⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>
40	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
41	Allowance	DOLLAR	10,000	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID \$ 560,672⁰⁰

(in figures)

TOTAL BID FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS Dollars
(in words)

NOTE: 1) The City reserves the right to increase, decrease or eliminate any item in the contract as permitted by law.

2) Proposals and Forms to be submitted at the time of bid shall NOT be removed from these documents. The Contractor may reattach completed Proposal and Forms to the documents prior to submission at time of bid.

TIME OF COMPLETION: 45 CALENDAR DAYS

Failure to complete the project within the authorized time may result in liquidated damages in the amount of \$0.00 per day plus compensatory damages.

PROPOSAL (cont)

Accompanying the Proposal is a:

~ CERTIFIED CHECK payable to the City of New Brunswick
in the sum of \$ _____

~ BID BOND in the amount of \$ 20,000⁰⁰

which the bidder agrees is to be forfeited as liquidated damage, and not as a penalty, if the contract is awarded to the bidder and the bidder shall fail to execute the Contract for the project or furnish the bond required within the stipulated time. Otherwise, the check or bond will be returned to the bidder.

The undersigned bidder hereby declares to be completely familiar with the intent and scope of this project and to have carefully examined these specifications, plans (if any) and project site prior to preparing this proposal. The bidder certifies to the validity of the bid prices and that the contract item(s) will be provided at the prices listed.

The bidder is (an Individual)
(a Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey
(a Corporation)

having principal offices at 1630 Vauxhall Road
Union, NJ 07083

SIGNATURE [Signature]

SIGNATURE (typed or printed) SARA NILES

COMPANY NAME Dunor Contracting, Inc

ADDRESS 1630 Vauxhall Road

Union (city) NJ (state) 07083 (zip code)

DATE 6/1 20 23 PHONE NO. (908) 743-7400

FEDERAL I.D. # 22-2909280 FAX NO. (908) 743-7401

PROPOSAL

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ <u>25,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>25,000.⁰⁰</u>
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ <u>15,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>15,000.⁰⁰</u>
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$ <u>1,000.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,000.⁰⁰</u>
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	100	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>100.⁰⁰</u>
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, Comp., If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>25.⁰⁰</u>
6	Drum	UNIT	30	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>30.⁰⁰</u>
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	15	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>15.⁰⁰</u>
8	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	12	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12.⁰⁰</u>
9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	9	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9.⁰⁰</u>
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	3	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3.⁰⁰</u>
11	Construction Sign 'D' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2.⁰⁰</u>
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	UNIT	5	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5.⁰⁰</u>
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24")	UNIT	3	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3.⁰⁰</u>
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18")	UNIT	2	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2.⁰⁰</u>
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x24")	UNIT	1	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>

PROPOSAL

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ _____	\$ _____
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ _____	\$ _____
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$ _____	\$ _____
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	100	\$ _____	\$ _____
5	Uniform Traffic Director	HOURL	100	\$ _____	\$ _____
6	Drum	UNIT	30	\$ _____	\$ _____
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	15	\$ _____	\$ _____
8	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	12	\$ _____	\$ _____
9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	9	\$ _____	\$ _____
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	3	\$ _____	\$ _____
11	Construction Sign 'D' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$ _____	\$ _____
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	UNIT	5	\$ _____	\$ _____
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24")	UNIT	3	\$ _____	\$ _____
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18")	UNIT	2	\$ _____	\$ _____
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x24")	UNIT	1	\$ _____	\$ _____

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	Construction Sign 'I' (30"x12")	UNIT	1	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
17	Construction Sign 'J' (30"x12")	UNIT	6	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>6.00</u>
18	Construction Sign 'K' (30"x12")	UNIT	9	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>9.00</u>
19	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	1	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
20	Excavation, Test Pit If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>250.00</u>
21	8" DIP Water Main	LF	2,060	\$ <u>144.00</u>	\$ <u>296,640.00</u>
22	1" Type K Copper Water Service	UNIT	831	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>8,310.00</u>
23	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	47	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>	\$ <u>94,000.00</u>
24	Fire Hydrant Assembly	UNIT	4	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>	\$ <u>36,000.00</u>
25	8" Gate Valve	UNIT	5	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
26	8" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
27	6" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
28	8" Insertion Valve	UNIT	1	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
29	8"x6" Reducer	UNIT	1	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
30	8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
31	Cut-In 8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
32	6"x6" Wet Tap and Valve	UNIT	1	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	Concrete Encasement	LF	55	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>5500.00</u>
34	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	15	\$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>3000.00</u>
35	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	55	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>5500.00</u>
36	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	196	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>196.00</u>
37	Pavement Restoration	SY	2,150	\$ <u>31.50</u>	\$ <u>67,725.00</u>
38	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	SY	200	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>2000.00</u>
39	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	200	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
40	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
41	Allowance	DOLLAR	10,000	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID \$ 616,245.00
(in figures)

TOTAL BID Six hundred sixteen Thousand two hundred forty five dollars
(in words) zero cents

NOTE: 1) The City reserves the right to increase, decrease or eliminate any item in the contract as permitted by law.

2) Proposals and Forms to be submitted at the time of bid shall NOT be removed from these documents. The Contractor may reattach completed Proposal and Forms to the documents prior to submission at time of bid.

TIME OF COMPLETION: 45 CALENDAR DAYS
Failure to complete the project within the authorized time may result in liquidated damages in the amount of \$0.00 per day plus compensatory damages.

PROPOSAL (cont)

Accompanying the Proposal is a:

- ~ CERTIFIED CHECK payable to the City of New Brunswick
in the sum of \$ _____
- ~ BID BOND in the amount of \$ 20,000.00 ^{10% of Bid Amount not to Exceed}

which the bidder agrees is to be forfeited as liquidated damage, and not as a penalty, if the contract is awarded to the bidder and the bidder shall fail to execute the Contract for the project or furnish the bond required within the stipulated time. Otherwise, the check or bond will be returned to the bidder.

The undersigned bidder hereby declares to be completely familiar with the intent and scope of this project and to have carefully examined these specifications, plans (if any) and project site prior to preparing this proposal. The bidder certifies to the validity of the bid prices and that the contract item(s) will be provided at the prices listed.

The bidder is (an Individual)
(a Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey
(a Corporation)

having principal offices at 19-B Minneaking Road
Flemington, NJ 08822

SIGNATURE _____

SIGNATURE (typed or printed) Danny Pereira, Secretary

COMPANY NAME M.S.P. Construction Corporation

ADDRESS 19-B Minneaking Road
(street)
Flemington NJ 08822
(city) (state) (zip code)

DATE May 31 2023 PHONE NO. (973) 465 9222

FEDERAL I.D. # 22-2183446 FAX NO. (973) 465 5586

PROPOSAL

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 3,961.55	\$ 3,961.55
3	Project Video	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
4	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, Comp., If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
6	Drum	UNIT	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
7	Traffic Cone	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15
8	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	12	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12
9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30")	UNIT	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60")	UNIT	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
11	Construction Sign 'D' (72"x60")	UNIT	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24")	UNIT	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24")	UNIT	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18")	UNIT	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x24")	UNIT	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	Construction Sign 'I' (30"x12")	UNIT	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
17	Construction Sign 'J' (30"x12")	UNIT	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
18	Construction Sign 'K' (30"x12")	UNIT	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
19	Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
20	Excavation, Test Pit If & Where Directed	CY	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	8" DIP Water Main	LF	2,060	\$ 172.50	\$ 355,350.00
22	1" Type K Copper Water Service	UNIT	831	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,648.00
23	Curb Valve and Box	UNIT	47	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 82,250.00
24	Fire Hydrant Assembly	UNIT	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
25	8" Gate Valve	UNIT	5	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 14,250.00
26	8" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	6" Cap	UNIT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	8" Insertion Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	8"x6" Reducer	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
30	8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	Cut-In 8"x8"x8" Tee	UNIT	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	6"x6" Wet Tap and Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

PROPOSAL
(CONTINUED)

For Rutgers Village Water Main Replacement Project Phase V as listed below in the City of New Brunswick, County of Middlesex to the Governing Body of the City of New Brunswick, NJ.

The undersigned hereby declares that he has carefully examined the Advertisement and specifications for the project, and they will contract to furnish items at the price bid.

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	Concrete Encasement	LF	55	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
34	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	UNIT	55	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
36	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	196	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,468.00
37	Pavement Restoration	SY	2,150	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,600.00
38	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	SY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	200	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00
40	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLLAR	2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Allowance	DOLLAR	10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

TOTAL BID \$ 650,313.13

(in figures)

TOTAL BID Six hundred fifty thousand three hundred thirteen Dollars
(in words) dollars & thirteen cents

NOTE: 1) The City reserves the right to increase, decrease or eliminate any item in the contract as permitted by law.

2) Proposals and Forms to be submitted at the time of bid shall NOT be removed from these documents. The Contractor may reattach completed Proposal and Forms to the documents prior to submission at time of bid.

TIME OF COMPLETION: 45 CALENDAR DAYS

Failure to complete the project within the authorized time may result in liquidated damages in the amount of \$0.00 per day plus compensatory damages.

PROPOSAL (cont)

Accompanying the Proposal is a:

~ CERTIFIED CHECK payable to the City of New Brunswick
in the sum of \$ _____

~ BID BOND in the amount of \$ 10% N E \$20,000

which the bidder agrees is to be forfeited as liquidated damage, and not as a penalty, if the contract is awarded to the bidder and the bidder shall fail to execute the Contract for the project or furnish the bond required within the stipulated time. Otherwise, the check or bond will be returned to the bidder.

The undersigned bidder hereby declares to be completely familiar with the intent and scope of this project and to have carefully examined these specifications, plans (if any) and project site prior to preparing this proposal. The bidder certifies to the validity of the bid prices and that the contract item(s) will be provided at the prices listed.

(an Individual)
The bidder is (a Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey
(a Corporation)

having principal offices at 1800 Route 34, Building 2, Suite 205, Wall, NJ 07719

SIGNATURE _____

SIGNATURE (typed or printed) Brian M. Cooper, PE, Manager of Engineering

COMPANY NAME Earle Asphalt Company

ADDRESS 1800 Route 34, Building 2, Suite 205
(street)

Wall NJ 07719
(city) (state) (zip code)

DATE May 31 20 23 PHONE NO. (732) 308-1113

FEDERAL I.D. # 22-1841600 FAX NO. (732) 308-1034